“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the  provisions  of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s)  or  re-enactment(s)  
thereof,   for   the time being in force), the company hereby ratifies the remuneration payable of Rs.43,500/- (Rupees Forty 
Three Thousand Five Hundred only) & re-imbursement of out–of– pocket expenses to be paid to M/s SMRITI & CO., Cost 
Accountants (FRN: 101663) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of 

st
the Company for the financial year ended 31   March, 2023.

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the  provisions  of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s)  or  re-enactment(s)  
thereof, for the time being in force), the company hereby ratifies the remuneration payable of Rs.43,500/- (Rupees Forty 
Three Thousand Five Hundred only) & re-imbursement of out–of– pocket expenses to be paid to M/s SMRITI & CO., Cost 
Accountants (FRN: 101663) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of 

stthe Company for the financial year ended 31   March, 2024.

[...]

shareholders be and is hereby accorded to enhance the prescribed limit of salary payable to Mr. Ravish Jain, CEO (Research 
& Development) of the Company and holding an office or place of profit in the Company, as computed under applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and its allied rules to increase remuneration from Rs. 2,35,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Thirty-Five Thousand Only) per month to Salary scale from Rs. 2,50,000 /- to Rs. 5,00,000/- per month and such other 
perquisites in accordance with the Company’s  rule with effect from 01 April, 2023.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the  Board  of  Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and take

[...]

shareholders be and is hereby accorded to enhance the prescribed limit of salary payable to Mr. Prakhar Jain, CEO (Business 
Development) of the Company and holding an office or place of profit in the Company, as computed under applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and its allied rules to increase remuneration from Rs. 2,35,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Thirty-Five Thousand Only) per month to Salary scale from Rs. 2,50,000 /- to Rs. 5,00,000/- per month and such other 
perquisites in accordance with the Company’s  rule with effect from 01 April, 2023.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the  Board  of  Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and take

[...]

for the year 2014-15 is required to be transferred to IEPF in the due date as specified in the Notice of the AGM and shares of the 

respective shares on which no dividend is claimed for a consecutive 7 years will also be transferred to IEPF Authority as per 

the requirement of the IEPF rules on due date. During the financial year 2022-23, The Company has Transfer 6,330 (Six 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty) Equity Shares to Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) related to the concerned 

shareholders have not claimed dividend for a period of 7 consecutive years.

Ø  ENERGY CONSERVATION, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE:

The information on conservation of energy, technology absorption and foreign exchange earnings and outgo stipulated under